

LICENCED ASBESTOS REMOVAL SPECIALISTS

Road 2, Hoobrook Industrial Estate

Worcester Road, Kidderminster, DY10 1HY Telephone: 01299 402455

Fax: 01299 405714
Email: admin@dihintons.co.uk

DJ Hinton & Co Ltd T/A Hintons

Controlled Doc - SFR 147

Environmental Policy

DJ Hinton & Co Ltd is committed to achieving the highest standards of environmental performance and sustainability.

It is the intention of D J Hinton & Co Ltd to be at the forefront of our industry, and is committed to continual improvement of its environmental performance, whilst maintaining continued compliance with all relevant environmental legislation, regulations, codes of practice and other standards to which the company subscribes.

All employees should be aware if their responsibility to the environment, and be aware of the companies commitment to operating in the most sustainable manner possible.

It is our Policy to:

- Monitor our environmental performance.
- Identify and implement processes and systems to minimise our impact on the environment.
- Reduce our dependence on fossil fuels.
- Reduce the volume of waste created as a result of undertaking our business activities.
- Improve recycling facilities.

When determining priorities for the allocation of resources, environmental objectives shall be given equal consideration with all other objectives.

End of Policy.

Signature

Elliott Hinton – Managing Director DJ Hinton & Co Ltd

Issued – 7th December 2022 Next Review Date – 19th December 2023













